

CNR No: WBSP01-010769-2022

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

Misc. Case No: 345 of 2022

Order No. 24, dated: 19-03-2024

The petitioner/wife as well as the opposite party/respondent have been duly represented by filing hazira.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by the parties and hearing of misc case.

At this stage learned advocate for the petitioner filed a petition praying for passing direction upon the respondent to pay the cost as a condition precedent for defending the said case by complying the order as passed by this Court vide order dated 06.10.2023 and also praying for time to file assets and liabilities and written statement in the instant case.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition.

The prayer of the petitioner / wife is considered and allowed.

For ends of justice the case be adjourned.

To 19-04-2024 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities and hearing of Misc case.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District Judge,

01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District Judge,

01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.