

CNR No: WBSP01-010769-2022

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

Misc. Case No: 345 of 2022

Order No.28 dated: 20-05-2024

Both parties to this proceeding are absent without any step.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by the parties and hearing of misc case.

The affidavit of assets and liabilities have not been filed by the parties.

Due to the resolution of Local Bar the case is adjourned today.

Hence the case be adjourned.

To 24-06-2024 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities and hearing of Misc case.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District Judge,

01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District Judge,

01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.