

Misc Case No.345 of 2022
(CIS No.345/2022)
CNR No: WBSP01-00769-2022
Present: Sarajit Majumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]

Order No.36, dated:14.11.2024

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liability by the O.P and hearing of the Misc Case.

One petition is filed on behalf of the O.P for time to file affidavit of asset.

Both the parties are represented through their respective learned advocate and on their behalf lawyer's hazira are filed.

Heard the learned advocate for the respective parties. Considered.

Sufficient opportunity has already been given. However for ends of justice prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fix 22.01.2025 for hearing of the Misc Case and filing affidavit of assets and liability by the O.P in the meantime.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.